Ironwoodtownship.com (906) 932-5089 fax

N10892 Lake Road Ironwood, MI 49938 (906) 932-5800

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF IRONWOOD 2022 BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING FOR ALL FUNDS Notice of Special Meeting & Public Hearing on All Funds Budgets Thursday, December 2, 2021 @ 5:00 p.m.

Place: Ironwood Township Board Room N10892 Lake Road Ironwood, Michigan 49938

The Charter Township of Ironwood board will hold a public hearing on the proposed Township All Funds Budgets for fiscal year 2022, on Thursday, December 2, 2021 @ 5:00 p.m. in conjunction with a Special Meeting of the Township Board Meeting.

The adoption of proposed budgets will be a subject of the Special Meeting. The property tax millage rate proposed to be levied to support the proposed budget will be a subject of his hearing.

A copy of the 2022 budgets proposed for adoption are available at the office of the Township Clerk at N10892 Lake Road, Ironwood, Michigan on Tuesday, November 23, 2021 and via our website: www.ironwoodtownship.com

The public has a right to provide written or oral comments on the entire budget and ask questions concerning the proposed budget.

The Charter Township of Ironwood board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon three business days' notice to the Charter Township Board by writing or calling the following: Mary Segalin, Clerk, N10892 Lake Road Ironwood, Michigan 49938 (906)932-5800.

Mary Segalin, Clerk Charter Township of Ironwood (906)932-5800